
TT03 - April 20th Results (E18/6B 11.54 Miles)
Essex Roads CC/Southend Wheelers Interclub TT

Pos No Name Club Time 
Average 
Speed

Points

1st 14 Dan Walsh Southend Wheelers 00:27:58 24.76 50  
2nd 19 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers 00:28:04 24.67 49  
3rd 15 Simon Higgs Essex Roads CC 00:28:12 24.55 48  
4th 12 James Wicks Essex Roads CC 00:28:31 24.28 47  
5th 21 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC 00:28:53 23.98 46  
6th 18 Trevor Phillips Essex Roads CC 00:29:19 23.62 45  
7th 17 Louise Robinson Essex Roads CC 00:30:03 23.04 44  
8th 13 Mark Connelly Essex Roads CC 00:30:53 22.42 43  
9th 8 Xander Styles Essex Roads CC 00:30:55 22.39 42  

10th 22 Ian Damant Essex Roads CC 00:32:02 21.62 41  
11th 5 Giselle Devlin Essex Roads CC 00:36:43 18.86 40  
12th 9 Paula Scates Southend Wheelers 00:39:20 17.60 39  
13th 2 Stuart Jago Essex Roads CC 00:40:11 17.23 38  
14th 1 Antonio Paolino Essex Roads CC 00:40:49 16.96 37  
15th 3 Carol Cartwright Southend Wheelers 00:41:00 16.89 36  

Club Total Time Riders
Essex Roads CC 05:56:31 11 00:32:25
Southend Wheelers 02:16:22 4 00:34:06

Pos No Name Club Cat Time 
Average 
Speed

Points VTTA VTTA (-) VTTA (+)
VTTA 
Points

Junior 
Points

Womens 
Points

1st 15 Simon Higgs Essex Roads CC V 00:28:12 24.55 50 00:30:56  00:02:44 49
2nd 12 James Wicks Essex Roads CC J 00:28:31 24.28 49    30
3rd 21 Alexander Fox Essex Roads CC S 00:28:53 23.98 48    
4th 18 Trevor Phillips Essex Roads CC V 00:29:19 23.62 47 00:31:45  00:02:26 48
5th 17 Louise Robinson Essex Roads CC WV 00:30:03 23.04 46 00:33:17  00:03:14 50 30
6th 13 Mark Connelly Essex Roads CC S 00:30:53 22.42 45    
7th 8 Xander Styles Essex Roads CC S 00:30:55 22.39 44    
8th 22 Ian Damant Essex Roads CC V 00:32:02 21.62 43 00:32:12  00:00:10 47
9th 5 Giselle Devlin Essex Roads CC WV 00:36:43 18.86 42 00:34:15 00:02:28  46 29

10th 2 Stuart Jago Essex Roads CC V 00:40:11 17.23 41 00:33:25 00:06:46  44
11th 1 Antonio Paolino Essex Roads CC V 00:40:49 16.96 40 00:35:04 00:05:45  45

Pos No Name Club Cat Time 
Average 
Speed

1st 14 Dan Walsh Southend Wheelers  00:27:58 24.76    
2nd 19 Dan Jenkins Southend Wheelers  00:28:04 24.67    
3rd 9 Paula Scates Southend Wheelers  00:39:20 17.60    
4th 3 Carol Cartwright Southend Wheelers  00:41:00 16.89    

No Name Club Cat Time 
Average 
Speed

20 Neil Hughes Velo Schils Interbike RT 00:27:17 25.38
16 Alex Warburton Velo Schils Interbike RT 00:27:56 24.79
7 Joe Andrew Southampton University Road Cycling Club (SURC) 00:29:59 23.10

10 Antoine Rouyer-Brown Inflite 00:31:21 22.09

Timekeepers Helen Spraggins, Leonard Gordon
Pusher off
Marshals Dave Nock, Andy Merchant
Put out and collect Signs Leonard Gordon

4 Grace Goodall East Essex Tri DNS 0.00
11 Cavan Burrows Southend Wheelers DNS 0.00

Average per Rider
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